PIERCE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT #2

Pierce High School, Pierce, Nebraska Agenda for Regular Board of Education Meeting Monday, June 8, 2020 6:30 pm

Pierce Public Schools, in conjunction with its community and families, will provide a caring, structured, and challenging learning environment where all students have an equal opportunity to reach their maximum potential and become responsible, productive citizens.

- I. Call to Order
 - 1. Roll call and Pledge of Allegiance
 - 2. Welcome to visitors and public
 - 3. Communication and correspondence from the public
 - 4. Consent Agenda
 - Approval of minutes of the previous meeting
 - Approval of claims and payment of bills
 - Financial reports
- II. Reports and Information
 - 1. Student(s) and Staff
 - 2. Principals and Activities Director
 - 3. Superintendent
- III. Discussion Items
 - 1. Facility use
- IV. Action Items
 - 2. Resignation
 - 3. Teaching contract
 - 4. Yearly policy reviews
 - Bullying policy
 - Student fee policy
 - Attendance policy
 - Wellness policy
 - 5. Adoption of standards
 - English Language Arts
 - Mathematics
 - Science
 - Fine Arts
 - Physical Education
 - Social Studies
 - World Language
 - Career Education
 - English Language Proficiency
 - 6. Determine administrator compensation

The Pierce Public Schools Board of Education reserves the right to convene a closed session. The Pierce Public Schools Board of Education reserves the right to change the order of agenda items. This meeting has been properly advertised per policy and the Open Meetings Act.

- Board of Education development 1. Professional growth opportunities V.
- VI. Topics for next month's agenda
- VII. Adjournment